
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT1ON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPA NO 1 CONTRACT IC PACE

2 AMENIAENT•KOFWCATOCNo NO 3 EFFECTIE DATE 4 REOU1Sm(X4UR(.kSE RED NO. 5. PROJECT 10 fpk.0 )
M004 See Block 15C

6Isur. M- BC 1O 0 " :7 AdMINISTEREDBY 'CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cormmssion I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Contract Management Branch No. 4 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8 NAME AND ADDRSS OF CONTRfACTOR (No. W~.K 0-9y, Swe ZIP Cof.) Q&~ AMENDMNDT OF SOLICITATI~ON NO.

PLANNING, INC.
9aDATED IBSEfE rm i i)

5510 CHEROKEE AVE STE 120 10A.ND 4ION OF CONTRACDCRAEN NO.
GS02FD0O2R NRC-DR-38-08 712

ALEXANDRIA VA 223122320 ME 004 \1
,108. DATED (W£E n'Em is,)

CODE 196085977 FACLuTY CODE X 9-12-2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L_1 The above numbered solidtation is amendled as set forth In ttem 14. The hour and date specified for receilp of Offers [isextended. ZIsnol'extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliitatlon or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledglng receipt of tINs amendment on each copy of the
offer sulmitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNQOW.EDGIAENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desks to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is recolved prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (IfTr.Mqd) 9-8415-5C1333, B8408, 252A, 31X0200
Amount Deo5ligated ; -$8,181.00
Exercise Option Year 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

90IA. THIS CHAhOE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (5Kie 1 THE CHiANGIES SET FORTH IN REM 14 AM•EADE IN THE CONTACT ORDER NO IN ITEM iOA.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONrR)ACT)RDEtR IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AUNNwaTRATIW CHANCES (E w ia a hpeie , rw dr". qRMieb, d.W q a)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT`-ORITY OF FAR 43 .1WM),

C, THIS SUMLPEh*TAL AGREEWNT IS ENTERED INTO PURMSUANT TOAU1HOAnY OF:

D. OTHER ft3.* oi . Id -n~on w4

X Bilateral mutual agreement. 5• ,•j7-9 p • ____-_

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El"is not, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14 DLSCRPosCe o A hs modDM FicAT ion (Orgsmd brLCFis.el .optoea 2 ain8.dr.dt mow .dm litee s s

The purpose of this modification is exercise option year 2 and to deobligate excess funds in the amount of $8,181.30.

Period of Performance : 09/12/2010 - 09/11/2011 (changed)

All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

16A. NAkME AND MiLE OP SIONEN crrn. P"s 16k NAME AND TITTLE OF CONTRIACTING OFFICER fry.- .y,"
Sheila BmasContracting Officer

Ise r5 cATc E SIGNED_ ____lea__ ____AUK__ ___

ISO CONTR~c~o~r~•~/.(K2  rC Dme~o laDlc ESG

IS 75 1462117 ST IFR 3 (RE 10-M)i'
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE P-.d bV SA - FAR (48 CFR) 53-24.

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ý,'FmPLATI - ANO SEP 1 0 2010 IN00



DR-38-08-712
Modification No. 4
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise option year 2 extending the period of
performance from September 12, 2010 to September 11,2011; and (2) deobligate funds in the
amount of -$8,181.30 decreasing the total obligated amount from $210,830.40 to $202,649.10.

CONTRACT OBLIGATIONS:

'The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $202,649.100

A summary of obligations from the date of this modification is provided below:

FY09 Obligations $103,604.16
FY10 Obligations $107,226.24
FY10 Deobligations -$8,181.30.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $202,649. 10

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


